508443032 03/18/2024

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI100282

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MI-Holding B.V.	09/14/2022

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Seismic Mechatronics B.V.
Street Address:	Habraken 2150
City:	Veldhoven
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	NL- 5507 TH

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10222495

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7038164100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7038164132

Email: agoode@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: AMANDA GOODE

Address Line 1: 901 N. Glebe Road, 11th Floor Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0000-Embon-MISC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amanda Goode
SIGNATURE:	Amanda Goode
DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2024

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=10222495\_ASSMT#page1.tif source=10222495\_ASSMT#page2.tif source=10222495\_ASSMT#page3.tif

PATENT 508443032 REEL: 066805 FRAME: 0849

# **ASSIGNMENT**

BETWEEN THE UNDERSIGNED:
MI-Holding B.V.
having its registered office at :
Habraken 1199,
5507 TB Veldhoven
The Netherlands
represented by
L.C.M. SANDERS
in his capacity of
Managing director
hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR,
on the one hand,
AND
Seismic Mechatronics B.V.
having its registered office at :
Habraken 2150
NL- 5507 TH Veldhoven
The Netherlands
represented by
R.M. de KUNDER
in his capacity of
CEO
hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE,
on the other hand,
A) The ASSIGNOR is the registered owner and proprietor of the United States Patent No. 10,222,495 filed or
June 4th, 2014, granted on 08March 5th, 2019, hereafter called "the IP Rights" and has in no way alienated any

PATENT REEL: 066805 FRAME: 0850 right whatsoever attached to the concerned "IP Rights", having moreover paid up to date all official fees

regarding "the IP Rights".

B) The ASSIGNEE declares that he/it is aware of and agrees to become hereby the ASSIGNEE of "the IP

Rights" on the following terms:

**ARTICLE 1** 

The ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE which accepts it the full ownership and all the rights, without exception or reserve, that the ASSIGNOR holds on "the IP Rights", including the right to sue

any third party for infringements which could have originated prior to the present assignment and the right to continue at its own benefit but at its own risks in lieu and place of the ASSIGNOR, any legal action as plaintiff or

defendant, relating to the said IP Rights.

**ARTICLE 2** 

The ASSIGNOR only guarantees the material existence of the assigned "IP Rights", the ASSIGNEE acquiring

said "IP Rights" at its own risks.

**ARTICLE 3** 

The ASSIGNEE will from now on dispose of "the IP Rights" as it deems fit and as its property.

**ARTICLE 4** 

Upon execution, the ASSIGNEE will assume responsibility for keeping "the IP Rights" in force.

**ARTICLE 5** 

The present Assignment is made and agreed in consideration of the sum of one dollar United States currency and

other valuable consideration paid by the ASSIGNEE to the ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged.

**POWERS** 

All powers are given to

Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.

901 N. Glebe Road, 11th Floor

Arlington, VA 22203

United States of America

PATENT REEL: 066805 FRAME: 0851 to have this assignment registered wherever this is or will be necessary.

Signed in Veldhoven, NL

Signed in Veldhoven, NL

On 14 September 2022

On 14 September 2022

THE ASSIGNOR

THE ASSIGNEE

PATENT REEL: 066805 FRAME: 0852

RECORDED: 03/18/2024